CHANGING THE FUTURE OF
YOUTH SHOOTING SPORTS

Donor: Larry and Brenda Potterfield Matching Program

July 2020 Matching Total: $150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: $166,741.43

July 2020 Matching Rate: 0.8996

Endowment Account Name Endowment ID State
Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports Club R4116 Alabama
The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund R43171 Alabama
Grace Grizzlies R16065 Alaska
Tombstone Yellowjackets R10602 Arizona
Yuma Young Guns R66483 Arizona
Harmony Grove Hornets R13698 Arkansas
McCrory Jaguars High School Trap Shooting R15893 Arkansas
Shiloh Christian School Trap Team R59526 Arkansas
Union County Shooting Sports R14158 Arkansas
Norcal Longshots R44878 California
Canon City High School Army JROTC Rifle Team R13800 Colorado
Garfield County 4-H Shooting Sports R4448 Colorado
Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team R60552 Georgia
Curtis Baptist School Scholastic Shooting Team R60442 Georgia
Georgia Competitive Shooters R66491 Georgia
Hancock Shooting Academy Shooting Team R6517 Georgia
Jones County High Greyhounds R15684 Georgia
Mountaintown Marksmen R15062 Georgia
Ridgeland High School R46478 Georgia
Boise Buck Shots R66676 Idaho
First Time Hunters Learn to Shoot Program R9583 Idaho
Hayden Longshots Trap & Skeet Team R66552 Idaho
Central lllinois Precision Shooting R66408 Illinois
Edgewood Scholastic Trap Team R47610 Illinois
Mulberry Grove Aces Trap Team R47509 Illinois
Quincy Sr High School R47593 Illinois
St. Charles Sportsman's Club Shot Crew R66535 Illinois
Tri County QUGA A9 Clay Grinders R5864 Illinois
ICOC Dads Camp Junior Shooting Program R5519 Indiana
Indian Creek Youth Shooting R6487 Indiana
Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund R12167 Indiana
Laughery Valley Fish and Game Junior Shooters R18396 Indiana
Marion High School AJROTC R10756 Indiana
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Maverick Trap Team

Target Busters

The X Count

Emmet County Clay Busters

lowa Central Community College

Lyon County Straight Shooters

Newton Trap Club

Simpson College Shooting Sports Club

Wilton Trap Team

St James Academy Clay Target League

Wichita State University Shooting Sports Club
Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc

Jessamine County High School Trap Team

Murray State University Rifle Team

Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports

Crew 51 - Pine Tree Council BSA

The Lobster Trappers

Arlington Rifle & Pistol Club Juniors Shooting Team
Washington College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club
Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team

Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs
NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters

Taunton Marksmanship Unit

Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team
Western Mass Clay Crushers

Woburn Sportsmen's Association Junior Trap
Detroit Sportsmen's Congress

FRCC SCTP

Houghton High School JROTC

Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program
University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor

Ada Borup West Trap Team
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R11506
R66575
R4979
R13971
R64277
R6575
R46841
R64279
R46951
R13453
R64525
R7195
R9877
R64556
R7139
R4537
R10736
R5634
R64732
R66281
R66557
R4164
R49083
R4391
R49158
R16350
R49197
R50134
R49796
R14993
R50047
R64790
R5604

Indiana
Indiana
Indiana

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

Kansas

Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Maine

Maine
Maryland
Maryland
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
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Argyle - Stephen Shooting Team R7810 Minnesota
Austin High School R50205 Minnesota
Champlin Park High School R50253 Minnesota
Crookston Secondary School R50275 Minnesota
East Grand Forks Senior High School R50289 Minnesota
East Ridge High School R66653 Minnesota
Fisher-Climax High School Trapshooting Team R50310 Minnesota
Goodridge School Trap Team R11805 Minnesota
Greenbush-Middle River Senior High School Gators R50332 Minnesota
Grygla Clay Target Team R11802 Minnesota
Lincoln Senior High School R50563 Minnesota
Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife R9600 Minnesota
Northern Freeze Trap R50453 Minnesota
Park Rapids Clay Dusters R9498 Minnesota
Randolph High School R50493 Minnesota
Red Lake County Central High School R50464 Minnesota
Red Lake Falls Trap Shooting Team R5605 Minnesota
Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club R66617 Minnesota
Gulfport High School MCJROTC R51195 Mississippi
Squarel Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports R7020 Mississippi
Arnold Junior Shooters R66500 Missouri
Benton County 4-H Shooting Sports R17138 Missouri
Hallsville High School R50780 Missouri
Henry County 4-H Shooting Sports R17232 Missouri
Pettis County 4-H Shooting Sports R17181 Missouri
Team Henges Parent Club R66471 Missouri
University of Missouri NROTC Rifle & Pistol Team R4124 Missouri
Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters R6006 Montana
Montana 4-H Shooting Sports R66548 Montana
Creighton Prep High School R61946 Nebraska
Lutheran High Northeast Norfolk R11430 Nebraska
Lake Island Junior Rifle Club R6883 New Jersey
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology R65278 New Mexico
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Sandoval County 4-H Council

Black Lake Fish & Game Assoc.-Youth Shooting Sports Program

Orleans County Clay Crushers

American Legion Hickory Post 48 Air Rifle Team
Avery County JROTC

Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team
McDowell NJROTC

Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program
Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club

Central Cass Trap Club

Grafton Youth Trap Shooting Club
Larimore High School - Polar Bears

Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team
ClayBusters, Inc.

North Coast Marksmanship Club

North Ridgeville Shooting Sports Team
Crane Union High School Clay Target Team
Lincoln County 4-H Marksmanship
Mid-Valley Clay Crushers

Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC
Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club
Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program
Belton Bird Busters

Cardinal Newman

Citadel Military College Pistol Team

Cross Schools

Featherhorn Young Guns

Hammond School

Heathwood Hall Highlanders

Hilton Head Christian Academy

Lewisville High School

Newberry Academy

Pee Dee Smoke

Page 4 of 6

Endowment ID

State

R7473

R12253
R66515
R6333

R9974

R66406
R17079
R6114

R11715
R16580
R9987

R51960
R61914
R54372
R12233
R18377
R18302
R55135
R7200

R55237
R11410
R66562
R4735

R13887
R65772
R11696
R8991

R62920
R10328
R62942
R56159
R66296
R8939

New Mexico
New York
New York
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
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Richard Winn Academy

Robert E Lee Academy

Rocky Creek Clay Dusters

Rocky Knoll Clay Shooters

The Citadel Military College Rifle Team
Thomas Heyward Academy

Thomas Sumter Academy

Tanasi Sports Association

Grace Cougars Shotgun Team

Katy Dusters

Texas A & M University Pistol Team
Ogden Clay Dusters

Skyline X

American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters
Hat Creek 4-H Shooting Education Club
IWLA (Arlington-Fairfax) Air Range

Team LoCo Motion

Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club
VA Shooting Sports Ambassadors

Va. Rifle & Pistol Club R&P Teams at Univ. of Va.

Va. Rifle & Pistol Club Shotgun Team at Univ. of Va.

Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program
Virginia Tech Cadet Marksmanship Unit
Warrenton Rifles

WIWL Blue Ridge Bullets

Cashmere Junior Sportsmen

Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group
Ephrata Sportsman's Association Youth Program
Graham Junior Shooting Club

RF&GC Crushers

Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team
Spokane Junior Rifle Club

Team Gotta
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R12675
R62905
R66579
R66549
R66394
R62973
R62921
R13047
R66547
R4233

R65914
R4699

R66280
R17258
R10477
R4491

R8686

R6000

R12508
R66046
R66458
R66576
R18084
R7446

R14632
R58458
R11226
R16987
R5361

R4110

R58537
R5646

R66560

South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Texas

Texas

Utah

Utah

Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
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Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club

Wenatchee High School

West Valley High School Rifle Team
Whatcom Claybusters

Woodland High School Claycrushers

Robert C. Byrd High School AJROTC

Central Falcons Trap & Skeet

Horicon Youth Trap Team

Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team
Milwaukee Lutheran Red Knights

Ozaukee Scholastic Shooting Sports

Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville
Sauk County Youth Shooting Program Inc.
Union Grove High School

Wausau Skeet and Trap

Wilmot Trap Team

Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team
Wyoming State 4-H Foundation
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R9526

R58735
R58748
R58443
R58745
R59201
R59105
R58906
R66475
R4745

R58869
R6087

R66392
R59141
R8891

R66265
R8559

R66478

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wyoming
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