

July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	<b>Endowment ID</b>	<u>State</u>
Shelby County Youth Shooting Sports Club	R4116	Alabama
The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund	R43171	Alabama
Grace Grizzlies	R16065	Alaska
Tombstone Yellowjackets	R10602	Arizona
Yuma Young Guns	R66483	Arizona
Harmony Grove Hornets	R13698	Arkansas
McCrory Jaguars High School Trap Shooting	R15893	Arkansas
Shiloh Christian School Trap Team	R59526	Arkansas
Union County Shooting Sports	R14158	Arkansas
Norcal Longshots	R44878	California
Canon City High School Army JROTC Rifle Team	R13800	Colorado
Garfield County 4-H Shooting Sports	R4448	Colorado
Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team	R60552	Georgia
Curtis Baptist School Scholastic Shooting Team	R60442	Georgia
Georgia Competitive Shooters	R66491	Georgia
Hancock Shooting Academy Shooting Team	R6517	Georgia
Jones County High Greyhounds	R15684	Georgia
Mountaintown Marksmen	R15062	Georgia
Ridgeland High School	R46478	Georgia
Boise Buck Shots	R66676	Idaho
First Time Hunters Learn to Shoot Program	R9583	Idaho
Hayden Longshots Trap & Skeet Team	R66552	Idaho
Central Illinois Precision Shooting	R66408	Illinois
Edgewood Scholastic Trap Team	R47610	Illinois
Mulberry Grove Aces Trap Team	R47509	Illinois
Quincy Sr High School	R47593	Illinois
St. Charles Sportsman's Club Shot Crew	R66535	Illinois
Tri County QUGA A9 Clay Grinders	R5864	Illinois
ICOC Dads Camp Junior Shooting Program	R5519	Indiana
Indian Creek Youth Shooting	R6487	Indiana
Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund	R12167	Indiana
Laughery Valley Fish and Game Junior Shooters	R18396	Indiana
Marion High School AJROTC	R10756	Indiana



July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	Endowment ID	<u>State</u>
Maverick Trap Team	R11506	Indiana
Target Busters	R66575	Indiana
The X Count	R4979	Indiana
Emmet County Clay Busters	R13971	Iowa
Iowa Central Community College	R64277	Iowa
Lyon County Straight Shooters	R6575	Iowa
Newton Trap Club	R46841	Iowa
Simpson College Shooting Sports Club	R64279	Iowa
Wilton Trap Team	R46951	Iowa
St James Academy Clay Target League	R13453	Kansas
Wichita State University Shooting Sports Club	R64525	Kansas
Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc	R7195	Kentucky
Jessamine County High School Trap Team	R9877	Kentucky
Murray State University Rifle Team	R64556	Kentucky
Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports	R7139	Kentucky
Crew 51 - Pine Tree Council BSA	R4537	Maine
The Lobster Trappers	R10736	Maine
Arlington Rifle & Pistol Club Juniors Shooting Team	R5634	Maryland
Washington College	R64732	Maryland
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club	R66281	Massachusetts
Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team	R66557	Massachusetts
Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs	R4164	Massachusetts
NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters	R49083	Massachusetts
Taunton Marksmanship Unit	R4391	Massachusetts
Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team	R49158	Massachusetts
Western Mass Clay Crushers	R16350	Massachusetts
Woburn Sportsmen's Association Junior Trap	R49197	Massachusetts
Detroit Sportsmen's Congress	R50134	Michigan
FRCC SCTP	R49796	Michigan
Houghton High School JROTC	R14993	Michigan
Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program	R50047	Michigan
University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor	R64790	Michigan
Ada Borup West Trap Team	R5604	Minnesota



July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	<b>Endowment ID</b>	<u>State</u>
Argyle - Stephen Shooting Team	R7810	Minnesota
Austin High School	R50205	Minnesota
Champlin Park High School	R50253	Minnesota
Crookston Secondary School	R50275	Minnesota
East Grand Forks Senior High School	R50289	Minnesota
East Ridge High School	R66653	Minnesota
Fisher-Climax High School Trapshooting Team	R50310	Minnesota
Goodridge School Trap Team	R11805	Minnesota
Greenbush-Middle River Senior High School Gators	R50332	Minnesota
Grygla Clay Target Team	R11802	Minnesota
Lincoln Senior High School	R50563	Minnesota
Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife	R9600	Minnesota
Northern Freeze Trap	R50453	Minnesota
Park Rapids Clay Dusters	R9498	Minnesota
Randolph High School	R50493	Minnesota
Red Lake County Central High School	R50464	Minnesota
Red Lake Falls Trap Shooting Team	R5605	Minnesota
Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club	R66617	Minnesota
Gulfport High School MCJROTC	R51195	Mississippi
Square1 Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports	R7020	Mississippi
Arnold Junior Shooters	R66500	Missouri
Benton County 4-H Shooting Sports	R17138	Missouri
Hallsville High School	R50780	Missouri
Henry County 4-H Shooting Sports	R17232	Missouri
Pettis County 4-H Shooting Sports	R17181	Missouri
Team Henges Parent Club	R66471	Missouri
University of Missouri NROTC Rifle & Pistol Team	R4124	Missouri
Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters	R6006	Montana
Montana 4-H Shooting Sports	R66548	Montana
Creighton Prep High School	R61946	Nebraska
Lutheran High Northeast Norfolk	R11430	Nebraska
Lake Island Junior Rifle Club	R6883	New Jersey
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology	R65278	New Mexico



July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	<b>Endowment ID</b>	<u>State</u>
Sandoval County 4-H Council	R7473	New Mexico
Black Lake Fish & Game AssocYouth Shooting Sports Program	R12253	New York
Orleans County Clay Crushers	R66515	New York
American Legion Hickory Post 48 Air Rifle Team	R6333	North Carolina
Avery County JROTC	R9974	North Carolina
Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team	R66406	North Carolina
McDowell NJROTC	R17079	North Carolina
Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program	R6114	North Carolina
Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club	R11715	North Carolina
Central Cass Trap Club	R16580	North Dakota
Grafton Youth Trap Shooting Club	R9987	North Dakota
Larimore High School - Polar Bears	R51960	North Dakota
Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team	R61914	North Dakota
ClayBusters, Inc.	R54372	Ohio
North Coast Marksmanship Club	R12233	Ohio
North Ridgeville Shooting Sports Team	R18377	Ohio
Crane Union High School Clay Target Team	R18302	Oregon
Lincoln County 4-H Marksmanship	R55135	Oregon
Mid-Valley Clay Crushers	R7200	Oregon
Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC	R55237	Oregon
Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club	R11410	Pennsylvania
Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program	R66562	Pennsylvania
Belton Bird Busters	R4735	South Carolina
Cardinal Newman	R13887	South Carolina
Citadel Military College Pistol Team	R65772	South Carolina
Cross Schools	R11696	South Carolina
Featherhorn Young Guns	R8991	South Carolina
Hammond School	R62920	South Carolina
Heathwood Hall Highlanders	R10328	South Carolina
Hilton Head Christian Academy	R62942	South Carolina
Lewisville High School	R56159	South Carolina
Newberry Academy	R66296	South Carolina
Pee Dee Smoke	R8939	South Carolina



July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	<b>Endowment ID</b>	<u>State</u>
Richard Winn Academy	R12675	South Carolina
Robert E Lee Academy	R62905	South Carolina
Rocky Creek Clay Dusters	R66579	South Carolina
Rocky Knoll Clay Shooters	R66549	South Carolina
The Citadel Military College Rifle Team	R66394	South Carolina
Thomas Heyward Academy	R62973	South Carolina
Thomas Sumter Academy	R62921	South Carolina
Tanasi Sports Association	R13047	Tennessee
Grace Cougars Shotgun Team	R66547	Texas
Katy Dusters	R4233	Texas
Texas A & M University Pistol Team	R65914	Texas
Ogden Clay Dusters	R4699	Utah
Skyline X	R66280	Utah
American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters	R17258	Virginia
Hat Creek 4-H Shooting Education Club	R10477	Virginia
IWLA (Arlington-Fairfax) Air Range	R4491	Virginia
Team LoCo Motion	R8686	Virginia
Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club	R6000	Virginia
VA Shooting Sports Ambassadors	R12508	Virginia
Va. Rifle & Pistol Club R&P Teams at Univ. of Va.	R66046	Virginia
Va. Rifle & Pistol Club Shotgun Team at Univ. of Va.	R66458	Virginia
Virginia 4-H Shooting Education Program	R66576	Virginia
Virginia Tech Cadet Marksmanship Unit	R18084	Virginia
Warrenton Rifles	R7446	Virginia
WIWL Blue Ridge Bullets	R14632	Virginia
Cashmere Junior Sportsmen	R58458	Washington
Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group	R11226	Washington
Ephrata Sportsman's Association Youth Program	R16987	Washington
Graham Junior Shooting Club	R5361	Washington
RF&GC Crushers	R4110	Washington
Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team	R58537	Washington
Spokane Junior Rifle Club	R5646	Washington
Team Gotta	R66560	Washington



July 2020 Matching Total: \$150,000 / July 2020 Team Endowment Contribution Total: \$166,741.43

Endowment Account Name	<b>Endowment ID</b>	<u>State</u>
Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club	R9526	Washington
Wenatchee High School	R58735	Washington
West Valley High School Rifle Team	R58748	Washington
Whatcom Claybusters	R58443	Washington
Woodland High School Claycrushers	R58745	Washington
Robert C. Byrd High School AJROTC	R59201	West Virginia
Central Falcons Trap & Skeet	R59105	Wisconsin
Horicon Youth Trap Team	R58906	Wisconsin
Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team	R66475	Wisconsin
Milwaukee Lutheran Red Knights	R4745	Wisconsin
Ozaukee Scholastic Shooting Sports	R58869	Wisconsin
Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville	R6087	Wisconsin
Sauk County Youth Shooting Program Inc.	R66392	Wisconsin
Union Grove High School	R59141	Wisconsin
Wausau Skeet and Trap	R8891	Wisconsin
Wilmot Trap Team	R66265	Wisconsin
Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team	R8559	Wisconsin
Wyoming State 4-H Foundation	R66478	Wyoming